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I.3  IMPORTANT CONTACTS 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact your OBA budget analyst with any questions you have about the 
budget submission requirements or other issues that arise.  
 

TOPIC CONTACT E-MAIL PHONE 
General Questions Your OBA Budget Analyst 

Budget Amendments Angela Miller dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 410-260-7302 

BARS Questions Your OBA Budget Analyst 

Position Reconciliation 
and Salary Forecast Kurt Stolzenbach dlbudgethelp_dbm@maryland.gov 410-260-7416 

Pay Plan Adjustments and 
New Classifications Kurt Stolzenbach Kurt.stolzenbach@maryland.gov 410-260-7416 

Salary Tables Veronica Moulis Veronica.moulis1@maryland.gov 410-260-6184 
DoIT 
Telecommunications Russell Mueller Russell.mueller@maryland.gov 410-697-9642 

SEIF/State Agency Loan 
Program/Energy 
Performance Contracts 

Carissa Ralbovsky 
 
Carissa.ralbovsky@maryland.gov 410-260-6616 

Vehicle Requests and DA-
8 Forms Michelle Pack Michelle.pack2@maryland.gov 410-260-7417 

DBM Fleet 
Administration Joe Consoli Joseph.consoli@maryland.gov 410-260-7195 

Equipment Financing Christian Lund Clund@treasurer.state.md.us 410-260-7920 

DGS Lease Management Kimberly White Kimberly.white1@maryland.gov 410-767-4516 

DGS Operational 
Maintenance Courtney League Courtney.league@maryland.gov 410-767-5516 

Local Aid Submissions Nathan Bowen Nathan.bowen@maryland.gov 410-260-7580 

State Funding and 
Accountability Act  Tom Jones Tom.jones2@maryland.gov 410-260-7578 

Indirect Cost Recovery 
and Reversion Reporting Michelle Pack Michelle.pack2@maryland.gov 410-260-7417 

Statement of Dedicated 
Funds Emily Vianna Emily.vianna@maryland.gov 410-260-7369 

Managing for Results Carissa Ralbovsky Carissa.ralbovsky@maryland.gov 410-260-6616 
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